2020-21
ACCOMPANIST 11.80/12.50
HESSA SUBSTITUTES
Bus Drivers 15.00
Bus Monitors 11.80/12.50
Cafeteria Helpers 11.80/12.50
Cleaners 11.80/12.50
Custodians 11.80/12.50
Maintenance
HPA SUBSTITUTES
Aide 11.80/12.50
Clerical 11.80/12.50
NURSE SUBSTITUTES
7.50 hrs/day 17.00
POOL SERVICE 13.00
Lifeguard/Asst
STUDENT WORKERS
Work Study 8.85/9.38
(75% if minimum wage)
High School 7.25
(90% 2021)
MISCELLANEOUS DUTIES/FEES
Home Instruction 16.00
Provider of First Aid/CPR Training 23.00
Transortation Article 19 Examiner **150.00
Bus Usage Fee 32.26 /hr

2.64/ mile

FACILITY USE FEES
Custodial Rate
Technician Rate

Food Service Rate
Student Technician Rate

2021-22
12.50

15.00
12.50
12.50
12.50
12.5

125

12.5

25.00

14.00

9.38

11.25

16.00
23.00
150.00
32.26/hr
2.64/ mile

2022-23
13.20

18.00
13.20
13.20
13.20
13.2

13.2

13.2

30.00

16.00

9.9

11.88

16.00
35.00
150.00
35.68 / hr
2.87/mile

ATHLETIC CONTEST WORKERS ( TO BE PAID FOR HOME CONTESTS ONLY)

Game Supervisors $35/ Single Contest; $45/ doubleheader
Public address ( Football) $35/game
Scoreboard Operator $35/ Single Contest; $45/ doubleheader

Scorebook ( Basketball and Baseball Only  $35/ Single Contest; $45/ both JV/ Varsity

Ticket Sellers/Ticket Takers(Sectionals Only) $20/Session
Track Meet Workers $35/ Dual Meet;$55/ Invitational

30-second clock operator( Basketball) $35/ Single Contest/ $45/ Both JV/Varsity

Site Supervisor ( Sectionals Only)
Football Chain Handlers

**per emp. tested
misc/ratesch
July 1, 2024 ( approved 7/9/24)

$75/per game ( added 9/7/2016)
$25 per Game retro to 9/1/2017 ( added 3/7/2018)

2023-24
14.20/15.00

19.00
14.20
14.20/15.00
14.20/15.00
14.2

14.20/15.00

14.20/15.00

30.00

17.00

10.65/11.25

12.78/13.50

17.00
35.00
150.00
41.39/hr
2.87/mile

2024-25
14.20/15.00

19

15/15.50
15/15.50
15/15.50
15/15.50

15/15.50
15/15.50

30

11.25/11.63

13.50/13.95

17

35

150
44.60/hr
3.11/mile

40.00/hr 80.00/min
40.00/hr 80.00/min
34.00/hr 68.00/min
20.00/hr 40.00/min

(max 6 hrs)



